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\W San Joaquin Valley Stormwater Quality Partnership
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333 Civic Center Dr., Tracy, CA 95376 (Room 109)

Meeting Minutes

1. Welcome / Introductions: See attached sign in sheet
2. Facilitator Information
a. City of Tracy — Tasha C., Mari S. and Heather F.
3. Set monthly host Schedule.
January 15, 2025 - City of Ripon
February 19, 2025 — City of Ceres
March 19, 2025 — City of Patterson
April 16, 2025 — City of Lodi
May 15, 2025 — Annual Training, in Manteca
June 18, 2025 — City of Manteca
July 16, 2025 — City of Turlock
August 20, 2025 — City of Lathrop
September 17, 2025 — City of Stockton
October 15, 2025 — Stanislaus County
November 19, 2025 — City of Riverbank (TBD)
December 10, 2025 — City of Tracy
a. Try to have all meetings in person. We can look into getting the phone call-in, instead
of video virtual option because of the lag/delay of virtual. The Partnership does need

to continue to record the meetings.
4. Annual budget; Cost Share; What the Partnership has accomplished in 2024
a. 2025 radio ad will be paid from Partnership account. Approved by Jonah Sooner and

Dagmara Saini
b. We will skip annual dues for 2025
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c. Remainder funds in Partnership account will be paid to Domain name, website
maintenance and food/supplies for 2025 training.

5. New Year Business

Q

Kathy Grant will organize speaker/presenters for monthly meetings. Once a quarter.

b. Get website completed.
City of Tracy to create a framework to have social media presence. Streamline a
message. The social media will be held with admin of the website.

6. Next Meeting Date: January 15, 2025 Location: City of Ripon
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Partnership
No. ORGANIZATION: LAST NAME: FIRST NAME: PHONE: E-MAIL: INITIAL:
1. | CITY OF STOCKTON SAINI DAGMARA (209) 937-8155 dagmara.saini@stocktonca.gov =<7
2. | City of Escalon TREJO DIANA (209) 691-7422 dtrejo@cityofescalon.org
3. | City of Lathrop GIBSON GREG (209) 941-7442 ggibson@ci.lathrop.ca.us
4. | City of Lathrop Sonner Jonah (209) 941-7443 isonner@ci.lathrop.ca.us gg
5. | City of Lodi GRANT KATHY (209) 327-2063 kgrant@lodi.gov VA [)NO‘\
6. | City of Lodi WIMAN TOSHA (209) 269-4926 twiman@lodi.gov ik {"(V a\
7. | City of Manteca GREENWOOD JENNIFER (209) 456-8481 JGREENWOOD@CI.MANTECA.CA.US
8. | City of Manteca MAYORGA LISSETT (209) 405-3703 LMAYORGA@MANTECA.GOV “-%%
9. | City of Patterson Delgado Sonia (209) 895-8060 sdelgado@ci.patterson.ca.us
10.| Stanislaus County Gilton Dhyan (209) 525-7538 giltond@stancounty.com
11.| City of Riverbank Cleek Kathleen (209) 863-7120 kcleek@riverbank.org
12.| City of Riverbank Lolonis Peter (209) 863-7148 plolonis@riverbank.org
13.| CITY OF TRACY FERNANDEZ HEATHER (209) 831-6339 FERNANDEZ.HEATHER@CITYOFTRACY.ORG W
. . . ]
14.| City of Tracy Saldivar Maricela (209) 831-6374 Maricela.Saldivar@cityoftracy.org W\,@/
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